
con il Patrocinio del  Comune di Silvi 

POSITION START 
NUMBER START TIME NAME - SURNAME COUNTRY CATEGORY ARRIVAL TIME TOTAL TIME BONUS -

PENALTY RAAM  

1° 1 3/5/24 22:00 Christoph Strasser Austria SELF UNDER  5/5/24 1.43 27:43:00 RAAM Qualified 
2° 7 3/5/24 21:49 Justinas Leveika Lithuania SELF UNDER  5/5/24 2.26 28:36:30 RAAM Qualified 2° 7 3/5/24 21:49 Justinas Leveika Lithuania SELF UNDER  5/5/24 2.26 28:36:30 RAAM Qualified 
3° 5 3/5/24 21:52 Jochen Böhringer Germany SELF UNDER  5/5/24 2.46 28:53:30 RAAM Qualified 
4° 6 3/5/24 21:51 Cristian Bianchetti Italy SOLO W/SUPPORT UNDER 5/5/24 3.17 29:26:00 RAAM Qualified 

5° 64-65-66-67 3/5/24 20:26 Riccardo Malagnino-Michele Cappa-Christian 
Laccetta-Raffaele Scarabelli

Italy TEAM4 5/5/24 2.12 29:46:00

6° 3 3/5/24 21:56 Daniele Rellini Italy SELF UNDER 5/5/24 3.46 29:50:00 RAAM Qualified 
7° 73-74 3/5/24 20.20 Michal Láník - Roman Kašpar Česká republika TEAM2 MALE 5/5/24 2.55 30:35:00
8° 34 3/5/24 21:09 Thomas Oberhollenzer Italy SOLO W/SUPPORT OVER 5/5/24 3.53 30:44:00 RAAM Qualified 
9° 70-71 3/5/24 20:23 Christine & Uwe Hoffmann Germany TEAM2 MIXED 5/5/24 3.21 30:58:00

10° 10 3/5/24 21:45 David Rihtaric SLOVENIJA SOLO W/SUPPORT UNDER 5/5/24 5.18 31:33:00 RAAM Qualified 
11° 37 3/5/24 21:04 Francesco Pizzato Italy SELF UNDER 5/5/24 4.40 31:35:30 RAAM Qualified 

12° 44 3/5/24 20:51 Felix Pflanzl Switzerland SELF UNDER 5/5/24 4.35 31:43:30 RAAM Qualified 

13° 18 3/5/24 21:33 Piotr Mos Italy SELF OVER 5/5/24 6.01 32:28:00 RAAM Qualified 
14° 25 3/5/24 21:22 Jarle Steffensen Norway SOLO W/SUPPORT OVER 5/5/24 6.13 32:50:30 RAAM Qualified 
15° 47 3/5/24 20:47 Giulio Gennari Italy SELF UNDER 5/5/24 6.04 33:17:00 RAAM Qualified 
16° 9 3/5/24 21:46 Matteo Curatitoli Italy SELF UNDER 5/5/24 7.11 33:24:30 RAAM Qualified 16° 9 3/5/24 21:46 Matteo Curatitoli Italy SELF UNDER 5/5/24 7.11 33:24:30 RAAM Qualified 
17° 77 3/5/24 20.15 Isa Pulver Switzerland WOMEN SOLO W/SUPPORT OVER 5/5/24 6.08 33:52:30 RAAM Qualified 
18° 61 3/5/24 20:29 Vito Salvatore Italy SOLO W/SUPPORT UNDER 5/5/24 6.23 33:54:00 RAAM Qualified 
19° 19 3/5/24 21:31 Marco Rieder Switzerland SOLO W/SUPPORT OVER 5/5/24 7.51 34:19:30 RAAM Qualified 
20° 31 3/5/24 21:13 Herbert Manz Germany SELF OVER 5/5/24 7.39 34:25:30 RAAM Qualified 
21° 11 3/5/24 21:43 Giacomo Palazzi Italy SELF UNDER 5/5/24 8.26 34:42:30 RAAM Qualified 
22° 32 3/5/24 21:12 Romain Possing Luxembourg SOLO W/SUPPORT OVER 5/5/24 8.41 35:29:00 RAAM Qualified 
23° 33 3/5/24 21:10 Leandro Sanz Italy SELF UNDER 5/5/24 8.52 35:41:30 RAAM Qualified 
24° 82 3/5/24 20.08 Lindsay McCrae UK SELF OVER 5/5/24 8.10 36:02:59 RAAM Qualified 
25° 78 3/5/24 20.14 Lisa Brömmel Germany WOMEN SELF UNDER 5/5/24 8.20 36:06:49 RAAM Qualified 
26° 27 3/5/24 21:19 Jürgen Zwickel Germany SOLO W/SUPPORT OVER 5/5/24 9.46 36:26:30 RAAM Qualified 
27° 46 3/5/24 20:48 Karl Paratscha Italy SELF OVER 5/5/24 9.18 36:30:18 RAAM Qualified 
28° 41 3/5/24 20:56 Philipp Varchmin Germany SELF UNDER 5/5/24 9.28 36:32:00 RAAM Qualified 
29° 24 3/5/24 21:24 Michele Baldoni Italy SELF UNDER 5/5/24 10.31 37:07:18 RAAM Qualified 
30° 50 3/5/24 20:42 Giovanni Persia Italy SELF UNDER 5/5/24 11.07 38:24:38 RAAM Qualified 30° 50 3/5/24 20:42 Giovanni Persia Italy SELF UNDER 5/5/24 11.07 38:24:38 RAAM Qualified 
31° 12 3/5/24 21:42 Martin Bergmeister Italy SOLO W/SUPPORT OVER 5/5/24 12.22 38:40:21
32° 48 3/5/24 20:45 Nicola Molognoni Italy SELF UNDER 5/5/24 12.32 39:46:30 RAAM Qualified 
33° 57-58 3/5/24 20:32 Alfio Calderone-Lorenzo Panaccio Italy PAIR 5/5/24 12.45 40:13:00
34° 43 3/5/24 20:53 Francesco Ferraro Italy SOLO W/SUPPORT OVER 5/5/24 13.26 40:33:40
35° 45 3/5/24 20:50 Devid Dainese Italy SELF UNDER 5/5/24 13.24 40:34:01 RAAM Qualified 
36° 21 3/5/24 21:28 Stefan Feilen Germany SOLO W/SUPPORT UNDER 5/5/24 14.13 40:44:30
37° 85 3/5/24 20.03 Valerio Zamboni P.Monaco SOLO W/SUPPORT OVER 5/5/24 13.17 41:14:29
38° 80 3/5/24 20.11 Fabia Maramotti Italy WOMEN SOLO W/SUPPORT UNDER 5/5/24 13.47 41:36:57 RAAM Qualified 
39° 68-69 3/5/24 20:24 Cristina Rulli -Pietro Marchetto Italy PAIR 5/5/24 14.57 42:33:20
40° 75 3/5/24 20.18 Domenico Quadrini Italy SELF UNDER 5/5/24 16.19 44:01:00
41° 22 3/5/24 21:27 Marco Baratti Italy SELF OVER 5/5/24 17.38 44:11:55
42° 56 3/5/24 20:33 Matteo Petruzzelli Italy SELF UNDER 5/5/24 16.50 44:17:20
43° 62-63 3/5/24 20:27 Cristian Santucci -Fabrizio  Amorati Italy PAIR 5/5/24 17.15 44:48:20
44° 51 3/5/24 20:41 Simone Chiasserini Italy SELF OVER 5/5/24 17.29 44:48:53
45° 42 3/5/24 20:54 Szőnyi Ferenc Hungary SELF OVER 5/5/24 18.51 45:57:2445° 42 3/5/24 20:54 Szőnyi Ferenc Hungary SELF OVER 5/5/24 18.51 45:57:24
46° 83 3/5/24 20.06 Anna Colloricchio Italy WOMEN SOLO W/SUPPORT UNDER 5/5/24 18.59 46:53:21
47° 55 3/5/24 20:35 Gianpiero Cafaro Italy SELF UNDER 5/5/24 20.13 46:58:32 40 Min Bonus 

DNF 3/5/24 20:30 Manlio Pasqualin-Alberto Vaghi Italy PAIR DNF
DNF 3/5/24 20.05 Giorgia  Zanetta Italy WOMEN SELF UNDER DNF
DNF 3/5/24 20.09 Katarzyna Karewicz Poland WOMEN SELF OVER DNF
DNF 3/5/24 20:36 Greg Campbell-Cunefare USA SELF OVER DNF
DNF 3/5/24 20:38 Bernhard Hartenstein Germany SELF OVER DNF
DNF 3/5/24 20:44 Johannes Norz Austria SELF OVER DNF
DNF 3/5/24 20:57 Uwe Willersinn Germany SELF OVER DNF
DNF 3/5/24 21:03 Enrico Caponera Italy SELF OVER DNF 
DNF 3/5/24 21:18 Paul Albaek Denmark SELF OVER DNF
DNF 3/5/24 21:30 Diccon Hill UK SELF OVER DNF
DNF 3/5/24 21:36 Luciano Zattra Italy SELF OVER DNF
DNF 3/5/24 21:34 Tobi Bailer Germany SOLO W/SUPPORT OVER DNFDNF 3/5/24 21:34 Tobi Bailer Germany SOLO W/SUPPORT OVER DNF
DNF 3/5/24 21:40 Carlo Brussa Italy SELF OVER DNF
DNF 3/5/24 21:37 Giacomo Ori Italy SOLO W/SUPPORT OVER DNF
DNF 3/5/24 20:59 Raffaele Ruocco Italy SOLO W/SUPPORT UNDER DNF
DNF 3/5/24 20.17 Gianmaria Di Loreto Italy SELF UNDER DNF
DNF 3/5/24 21:06 Nicola  Gatti Italy SOLO W/SUPPORT UNDER DNF
DNF 3/5/24 20.21 Łukasz Łapa Poland SELF UNDER DNF
DNF 3/5/24 21:48 Arvis Sprude Latvia SOLO W/SUPPORT UNDER DNF
DNF 3/5/24 20:39 Marco D'Eredità Italy SELF UNDER DNF
DNF 3/5/24 21:54 Ralph Diseviscourt Luxembourg SOLO W/SUPPORT UNDER DNF
DNF 3/5/24 21:15 Stéphane Vanhamme Belgium SELF UNDER DNF
DNF 3/5/24 21:58 Daniel Steinhauser Germany SOLO W/SUPPORT UNDER DNF
DNF 3/5/24 21:21 Giovanni Luca Simone Switzerland SELF UNDER DNF
DNF 3/5/24 21:39 Jakob Schultz Switzerland SELF UNDER DNF
DNS Carlo Quarchioni -Riccardo Taglioli Italy PAIR DNS
DNS Joe Barr Ireland SOLO W/SUPPORT OVER DNS
DNS Federico Rossi Italy SELF UNDER DNS
DNS Manriko Micheletti Italy SOLO W/SUPPORT UNDER DNS
DNS Pietrangelo Evangelista Italy SELF OVER DNS
DNS Giorgio Sacconi Italy SELF UNDER DNS
DNS Stefan Anthenien Switzerland SOLO W/SUPPORT UNDER DNS
DNS Fabio Celeghin Italy SOLO W/SUPPORT OVER DNS
DNS Jill Sommerville UK WOMEN SELF UNDER DNS



SELF SUPPORTED UNDER  50
POSITION 

START 
NUMBER 

START TIME NAME SURNAME CATEGORY ARRIVAL TIME TOTAL TIME BONUS -PENALTY

1° 1 3/5/24 22:00 Christoph Strasser SELF UNDER  5/5/24 1.43 27:43:00
2° 7 3/5/24 21:49 Justinas Leveika SELF UNDER 5/5/24 2.26 28:36:30
3° 5 3/5/24 21:52 Jochen Böhringer SELF UNDER 5/5/24 2.46 28:53:30
4° 3 3/5/24 21:56 Daniele Rellini SELF UNDER 5/5/24 3.46 29:50:00
5° 37 3/5/24 21:04 Francesco Pizzato SELF UNDER 5/5/24 4.40 31:35:30
6° 44 3/5/24 20:51 Felix Pflanzl SELF UNDER 5/5/24 4.35 31:43:30
7° 47 3/5/24 20:47 Giulio Gennari SELF UNDER 5/5/24 6.04 33:17:007° 47 3/5/24 20:47 Giulio Gennari SELF UNDER 5/5/24 6.04 33:17:00
8° 9 3/5/24 21:46 Matteo Curatitoli SELF UNDER 5/5/24 7.11 33:24:30
9° 11 3/5/24 21:43 Giacomo Palazzi SELF UNDER 5/5/24 8.26 34:42:30

10° 33 3/5/24 21:10 Leandro Sanz SELF UNDER 5/5/24 8.52 35:41:30
11° 41 3/5/24 20:56 Philipp Varchmin SELF UNDER 5/5/24 9.28 36:32:00
12° 24 3/5/24 21:24 Michele Baldoni SELF UNDER 5/5/24 10.31 37:07:18
13° 50 3/5/24 20:42 Giovanni Persia SELF UNDER 5/5/24 11.07 38:24:38
14° 48 3/5/24 20:45 Nicola Molognoni SELF UNDER 5/5/24 12.32 39:46:30
15° 45 3/5/24 20:50 Devid Dainese SELF UNDER 5/5/24 13.24 40:34:01
16° 75 3/5/24 20.18 Domenico Quadrini SELF UNDER 5/5/24 16.19 44:01:00
17° 56 3/5/24 20:33 Matteo Petruzzelli SELF UNDER 5/5/24 16.50 44:17:20
18° 55 3/5/24 20:35 Gianpiero Cafaro SELF UNDER 5/5/24 20.13 46:58:32 40 Min Bonus 

76 3/5/24 20.17 Gianmaria Di Loreto SELF UNDER DNF
72 3/5/24 20.21 Łukasz Łapa SELF UNDER DNF
52 3/5/24 20:39 Marco D'Eredità SELF UNDER DNF
30 3/5/24 21:15 Stéphane Vanhamme SELF UNDER DNF
26 3/5/24 21:21 Giovanni Luca Simone SELF UNDER DNF
14 3/5/24 21:39 Jakob Schultz SELF UNDER DNF

DNS Federico Rossi SELF UNDER DNS
DNS Giorgio Sacconi SELF UNDER DNS

SELF SUPPORTED OVER  50
POSITION 

START 
NUMBER 

START TIME NAME SURNAME CATEGORY ARRIVAL TIME TOTAL TIME BONUS -PENALTY

1° 18 3/5/24 21:33 Piotr Mos SELF OVER 5/5/24 6.01 32:28:00
2° 31 3/5/24 21:13 Herbert Manz SELF OVER 5/5/24 7.39 34:25:30
3° 82 3/5/24 20.08 Lindsay McCrae SELF OVER 5/5/24 8.10 36:02:59
4° 46 3/5/24 20:48 Karl Paratscha SELF OVER 5/5/24 9.18 36:30:18
5° 22 3/5/24 21:27 Marco Baratti SELF OVER 5/5/24 17.38 44:11:55
6° 51 3/5/24 20:41 Simone Chiasserini SELF OVER 5/5/24 17.29 44:48:53
7° 42 3/5/24 20:54 Szőnyi Ferenc SELF OVER 5/5/24 18.51 45:57:24

54 3/5/24 20:36 Greg Campbell-Cunefare SELF OVER DNF
53 3/5/24 20:38 Bernhard Hartenstein SELF OVER DNF53 3/5/24 20:38 Bernhard Hartenstein SELF OVER DNF
49 3/5/24 20:44 Johannes Norz SELF OVER DNF
40 3/5/24 20:57 Uwe Willersinn SELF OVER DNF
38 3/5/24 21:03 Enrico Caponera SELF OVER DNF 
28 3/5/24 21:18 Paul Albaek SELF OVER DNF
20 3/5/24 21:30 Diccon Hill SELF OVER DNF
16 3/5/24 21:36 Luciano Zattra SELF OVER DNF
13 3/5/24 21:40 Carlo Brussa SELF OVER DNF

DNS Pietrangelo Evangelista SELF OVER DNS

PAIR
POSITION 

START 
NUMBER 

START TIME NAME SURNAME CATEGORY ARRIVAL TIME TOTAL TIME BONUS -PENALTY

1° 57-58 3/5/24 20:32 Alfio Calderone-Lorenzo Panaccio PAIR 5/5/24 12.45 40:13:00
2° 68-69 3/5/24 20:24 Cristina Rulli -Pietro Marchetto PAIR 5/5/24 14.57 42:33:20
3° 62-63 3/5/24 20:27 Cristian Santucci -Fabrizio  Amorati PAIR 5/5/24 17.15 44:48:20

59-60 3/5/24 20:30 Manlio Pasqualin-Alberto Vaghi PAIR DNF59-60 3/5/24 20:30 Manlio Pasqualin-Alberto Vaghi PAIR DNF
DNS Carlo Quarchioni -Riccardo Taglioli PAIR DNS

WOMEN SELF SUPPORTED UNDER  50
POSITION 

START 
NUMBER 

START TIME NAME SURNAME CATEGORY ARRIVAL TIME TOTAL TIME BONUS -PENALTY

1° 78 3/5/24 20.14 Lisa Brömmel WOMEN SELF UNDER 5/5/24 8.20 36:06:49
84 3/5/24 20.05 Giorgia  Zanetta WOMEN SELF UNDER DNF

DNS Jill Sommerville WOMEN SELF UNDER DNS

WOMEN SELF SUPPORTED OVER  50
POSITION 

START 
NUMBER 

START TIME NAME SURNAME CATEGORY ARRIVAL TIME TOTAL TIME BONUS -PENALTY

81 3/5/24 20.09 Katarzyna Karewicz WOMEN SELF OVER DNF

SOLO W/SUPPORT UNDER  50SOLO W/SUPPORT UNDER  50
POSITION 

START 
NUMBER 

START TIME NAME SURNAME CATEGORY ARRIVAL TIME TOTAL TIME BONUS -PENALTY

1° 6 3/5/24 21:51 Cristian Bianchetti SOLO W/SUPPORT UNDER 5/5/24 3.17 29:26:00
2° 10 3/5/24 21:45 David Rihtaric SOLO W/SUPPORT UNDER 5/5/24 5.18 31:33:00
3° 61 3/5/24 20:29 Vito Salvatore SOLO W/SUPPORT UNDER 5/5/24 6.23 33:54:00
4° 21 3/5/24 21:28 Stefan Feilen SOLO W/SUPPORT UNDER 5/5/24 14.13 40:44:30

39 3/5/24 20:59 Raffaele Ruocco SOLO W/SUPPORT UNDER DNF
36 3/5/24 21:06 Nicola  Gatti SOLO W/SUPPORT UNDER DNF
8 3/5/24 21:48 Arvis Sprude SOLO W/SUPPORT UNDER DNF
4 3/5/24 21:54 Ralph Diseviscourt SOLO W/SUPPORT UNDER DNF
2 3/5/24 21:58 Daniel Steinhauser SOLO W/SUPPORT UNDER DNF

DNS Manriko Micheletti SOLO W/SUPPORT UNDER DNS
DNS Stefan Anthenien SOLO W/SUPPORT UNDER DNS

SOLO W/SUPPORT OVER 50
POSITION 

START START TIME NAME SURNAME CATEGORY ARRIVAL TIME TOTAL TIME BONUS -PENALTYPOSITION 
START 

NUMBER 
START TIME NAME SURNAME CATEGORY ARRIVAL TIME TOTAL TIME BONUS -PENALTY

1° 34 3/5/24 21:09 Thomas Oberhollenzer SOLO W/SUPPORT OVER 5/5/24 3.53 30:44:00
2° 25 3/5/24 21:22 Jarle Steffensen SOLO W/SUPPORT OVER 5/5/24 6.13 32:50:30
3° 19 3/5/24 21:31 Marco Rieder SOLO W/SUPPORT OVER 5/5/24 7.51 34:19:30
4° 32 3/5/24 21:12 Romain Possing SOLO W/SUPPORT OVER 5/5/24 8.41 35:29:00
5° 27 3/5/24 21:19 Jürgen Zwickel SOLO W/SUPPORT OVER 5/5/24 9.46 36:26:30
6° 12 3/5/24 21:42 Martin Bergmeister SOLO W/SUPPORT OVER 5/5/24 12.22 38:40:21
7° 43 3/5/24 20:53 Francesco Ferraro SOLO W/SUPPORT OVER 5/5/24 13.26 40:33:40
8° 85 3/5/24 20.03 Valerio Zamboni SOLO W/SUPPORT OVER 5/5/24 13.17 41:14:29

DNF 3/5/24 21:34 Tobi Bailer SOLO W/SUPPORT OVER DNF
DNF 3/5/24 21:37 Giacomo Ori SOLO W/SUPPORT OVER DNF
DNS Joe Barr SOLO W/SUPPORT OVER DNS
DNS Fabio Celeghin SOLO W/SUPPORT OVER DNS

WOMEN W/SUPPORTED OVER  50
POSITION 

START START TIME NAME SURNAME CATEGORY ARRIVAL TIME TOTAL TIME BONUS -PENALTYPOSITION 
START 

NUMBER 
START TIME NAME SURNAME CATEGORY ARRIVAL TIME TOTAL TIME BONUS -PENALTY

1° 77 3/5/24 20.15 Isa Pulver WOMEN SOLO W/SUPPORT OVER 5/5/24 6.08 33:52:30

WOMEN W/SUPPORT UNDER 50
POSITION 

START 
NUMBER 

START TIME NAME SURNAME CATEGORY ARRIVAL TIME TOTAL TIME BONUS -PENALTY

1° 80 3/5/24 20.11 Fabia Maramotti Italy WOMEN SOLO W/SUPPORT UNDER 5/5/24 13.47 41:36:57
2° 83 3/5/24 20.06 Anna Colloricchio Italy WOMEN SOLO W/SUPPORT UNDER 5/5/24 18.59 46:53:21

TEAM2 - RELAY 
POSITION 

START 
NUMBER 

START TIME NAME SURNAME CATEGORY ARRIVAL TIME TOTAL TIME BONUS -PENALTY

1° 73-74 3/5/24 20.20 Michal Láník - Roman Kašpar TEAM2 MALE 5/5/24 2.55 30:35:00
2° 70-71 3/5/24 20:23 Christine & Uwe Hoffmann TEAM2 MIXED 5/5/24 3.21 30:58:002° 70-71 3/5/24 20:23 Christine & Uwe Hoffmann TEAM2 MIXED 5/5/24 3.21 30:58:00

TEAM4 - RELAY 
POSITION 

START 
NUMBER 

START TIME NAME SURNAME CATEGORY ARRIVAL TIME TOTAL TIME BONUS -PENALTY

1° 64-65-66-67 3/5/24 20:26 Riccardo Malagnino-Michele Cappa-Christian 
Laccetta-Raffaele Scarabelli

TEAM4 5/5/24 2.12 29:46:00


